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North Carolina
Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission
3322 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, February 10, 2009

ABC Commission Office Complex
Hearing Room 101 - 10:00 AM

Hearing Cases — 52

First Offense Cases — 36

ABC Store Location — Asheville ABC Board
ABC Store Location — Asheville ABC Board
ABC Store Location — Marion ABC Board

ABC Store Location — Waynesville ABC Board

Other Business —



North Carolina
Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission
3322 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, February 10, 2009

ABC Commission Office Complex
Hearing Room 101 - 10:00 AM

SECTION I

CONTESTED CASE

Suspension:

1.

Don Mariachi Ventures Inc
T/A El Mariachi Gordo
304 South Pine Street
Warsaw NC 28398

SECTION II

OFFERS IN COMPROMISE

Suspensions:

2.

Cozumel Inc

T/A Cozumel Mexican Restaurant
246 Signal Hill Drive

Statesville NC 28625

ExxonMobil Qil Corp
T/A Exxon 40957
4401 Park Road

Charlotte NC 28209

Race City Exxon Inc

T/A Race City Exxon
896 Oak Ridge Farm Road
Mooresville NC 28115

Jameel Ahmad Ali

T/A M and M Mini Mart
2128 Angier Avenue
Durham NC 27703

OAH Judge

Joe L Webster

ABC Attorney

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Meriwether Godsey Inc
T/A Meriwether Godsey

3475 Erwin Road Ingretive Medicine Building

Durham NC 27705

Monte Alto LLC

T/A Las Brasas Mexican Restaurant
416 Warsaw Road

Clinton NC 28328

Lowes Food Stores Inc

T/A Lowes Food Stores 169
11711 US Hwy 70 West
Clayton NC 27520

Jean Claude Aho

T/A Grocery USA

3720 North Tryon Street Suite 105
Charlotte NC 28206

D G J Enterprises LLC

T/A Faces Night Club

2815 Crisman Street Suites B-E
Charlotte NC 28208

Caribs LLC

T/A Zion Bar and Grille
5601 Roanne Way Suite 209
Greensboro NC 27409

Saif Ali Mosleh Salim

T/A Stop One Food Mart
503 South Commerce Street
Aulander NC 27805

Caw Caw Land Corp

T/A Brunswick Plantation
380 Brunswick Drive NW
Calabash NC 28470

Charlie Glenn King
T/A King Mart
4537 Hwy 11 North
Grifton NC 28530

Two Olives Inc

T/A White Collar Crime
319 West Davie Street
Raleigh NC 27601

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Eleutheria LLC

T/A Broad Street Café
1116 Broad Street Suite 100
Durham NC 27705

Amber Elledge Wyatt

T/A Dirty Birds

4 Sparta Road

North Wilkesboro NC 28651

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 1503
1980 Blowing Rock Road
Boone NC 28607

Eckerd Corp

T/A Rite Aid Store 11486
2215 West Arrowood Road
Charlotte NC 28217

Dana Michele Donner
T/A Pour House
2917 Sigman Street
Fayetteville NC 28303

Arturo Campos

T/A La Asunciona Tienda Mexicana
2801 North Main Street Suite 111

High Point NC 27265

D and S Partners Inc

T/A Gathering Spot
328 South Tate Street
Greensboro NC 27403

Jiendrakumar Vithalbhai Oza
T/A India Palace

413 South Tate Street
Greensboro NC 27403

Circle K Stores Inc

T/A Circle K 1676
1101 Eastchester Drive
High Point NC 27260

B and O of Greenville Inc
T/A Live

2120 East Firetower Road
Greenville NC 27858

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Liberty Steakhouse and Brewery
of High Point Inc
T/A Liberty Steakhouse and Brewery
914 Mall Loop Road
High Point NC 27262

Las Palmas Nite Club Inc
T/A Las Palmas Nite Club
2613 Lee Avenue

Sanford NC 27332

Hugos Inc

T/A Fat Dogs Grill and Pub
2503 Spring Garden Street
Greensboro NC 27403

SPHInc

T/A Derita Amoco

2600 West Sugar Creek Road
Charlotte NC 28262

Oriental Steamer Restaurant and
Tavern Inc

T/A Oriental Steamer Restaurant
and Tavern

401 Broad Street

Oriental NC 28571

John Julius Elkins Jr

T/A Our Place

2710 Tuckaseegee Road
Charlotte NC 28208

Partnership

T/A Tenampa Bar
114 West Horton Street
Zebulon NC 27597

J P Food Mart Inc

T/A J P Food Mart
1383 Lees Chapel Road
Greensboro NC 27405

Sandra Harrison Montgomery
T/A Johnnys

4410-A Beatties Ford Road
Charlotte NC 28216

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

One Stop Inc

T/A One Stop 4

4751 South Main Street
Winston- Salem NC 27127

International Buffet LLC

T/A China Buffet

160 Blowing Rock Boulevard
Lenoir NC 28645

Aramark Entertainment LLC

T/A Walnut Creek Amphitheater
3801 Rock Quarry Road

Raleigh NC 27610

Winfred Eugene Hill
T/A 50/50 Club

2351 Tannee Road
Rocky Mount NC 27804

Nicolas Lopez Marquez

T/A La Pequena Mexican
923 South Main Street
Kannapolis NC 28081

Lupitas Variedades Inc
T/A Lupitas Variedades
1740 North Main Street
China Grove NC 28023

Fourno Inc

T/A Giannos Stone Oven Pizzeria
1124 Eastchester Drive

High Point NC 27265

Cannon Meat LLC

T/A Super Carniceria La Caribena
475 North Cannon Boulevard
Kannapolis NC 28083

Spartacus of Durham Inc
T/A Spartacus Restaurant
4139 Chapel Hill Road
Durham NC 27707

Rhino Legends LLC

T/A Rhinoceros Club
315 South Greene Street
Greensboro NC 27401

K. Renee Cowick

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse



45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

Boleros Café Inc

T/A Boleros Café
4724 New Centre Drive
Wilmington NC 28405

Situations Inc

T/A Situations Lounge and Bar
7801 University City Boulevard
Charlotte NC 28213

Improved Order of Red Men Tawpaco Tribe
T/A Improved Order of Red Men

3912 South Church Street

Rocky Mount NC 27803

Joseph Nathaniel Mason
T/A Club International
115 Rosemary Street
Fayetteville NC 28301

Pantry Inc

T/A Kangaroo Express 922
2101 Wayne Memorial Drive
Goldsboro NC 27534

Sar Group LLC

T/A Southern Store 109
400 West Dixon Boulevard
Shelby NC 28150

Morehead City Country Club Inc
T/A Morehead City Country Club
2900 Country Club Road

Morehead City NC 28557

Cancellation:

52.

Rebecca Hinojosa Melgoza

T/A Santa Maria Tienda Mexicana
1158 Main Street, Suite F

Andrews NC 28901

LoRita K. Pinnix

K. Renee Cowick

LoRita K. Pinnix

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

Fred A. Gregory

LoRita K. Pinnix



FIRST OFFENSE CASES

February 10, 2009
Commission Meeting
Agenda Addendum

Signed by Chairman

(Resolution of 11-08-02)

Suspensions:

1.

Fortune Palace Inc

T/A Fortune Palace Chinese
Restaurant

2815 Brentwood Road

Raleigh NC 27604

Ruby Tuesday Inc

T/A Ruby Tuesday 4296
3510 South Memorial Drive
Greenville NC 27834

Circle K Stores Inc

T/A Circle K 1935
1809 East Arbors Drive
Charlotte NC 28262

John Lewis Carpenter Jr.
T/A Big Johns Grocery
4210 Big Johns Store Road
Pleasant Hill NC 27866

Stop and Shop Inc
T/A Stop and Shop
4628 High Point Road
Greensboro NC 27407

Abdo Mohamed

T/A B and B Grocery
647 North Main Street
Warrenton NC 27589

Hurricane Mos Beachside Inc

T/A Hurricane Mos Beachside
Bar and Grill

120 East Kitty Hawk Road

Kitty Hawk NC 27949

La Oficina LLC

T/A Fast Pass

402 South Fayetteville Avenue
Siler City NC 27344

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

M M Fowler Inc

T/A East Market Street Family
Fare 217

2300 East Market Street

Greensboro NC 27401

Partnership

T/A Nhu Y Viethamese
Restaurant

3821-R High Point Road

Greensboro NC 27407

Wilkinson Partners Palisades LLC
T/A Palisades Country Club
13417 Grand Palisades Parkway
Charlotte NC 28278

M M Fowler Inc

T/A Randleman Road Family
Fare 396

2600 Randleman Road

Greensboro NC 27406

Ahmed Kaid Mohammed
T/A Stop One

109 Martin Luther King Drive
La Grange NC 28551

WLJeon Inc

T/A Snack and Soda

1409-A South EIm Eugene Street
Greensboro NC 27406

K B L Enterprises Inc
T/A Spot

435 South Tate Street
Greensboro NC 27403



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Saleh O Hamid

T/A Shop N Go Gas and Grill
11585 NC Hwy 42 East
Middlesex NC 27557

Bryan Christopher Noble

T/A Cross Creek Convenience
3834 Guess Road

Durham NC 27705

Falls Landing Inc
T/A Falls Landing
18 East Main Street
Brevard NC 28712

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 263

3123 Dallas High Shoals Hwy
Dallas NC 280343

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 981

11560 NC Hwy 55 East Unit 14
Grantsboro NC 28529

Ahmed Saleh Hauter

T/A Kings Convenience Mart
912 Martin Luther King Drive
Greenville NC 27834

Ronnie Edward Skinner
T/A One Stop Mart
1600-A Phillips Avenue
Greensboro NC 27405

Murphy Oil USA Inc

T/A Murphys Express 8509
4201 West Vernon Avenue
Kinston NC 28504

Mamma Mias Ristorante and Pizzeria
Inc

T/A Mamma Mias ltalian
Restaurant

701 Whittier Avenue

High Point NC 27260

Five Star Fuels LLC
T/A Roper Food Mart
7103 US Hwy 64 East
Roper NC 27970

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Turtle Island LLC

T/A Turtle Island Restaurant
and Catering

6220 East Oak Island Drive

Oak Island NC 28465

Mohamad Abbas Chehaitli
T/A Friendly B P

5601 West Friendly Avenue
Greensboro NC 27410

Revco Discount Drug Centers Inc
T/A CV S Pharmacy 7029
2042 Rankin Mill Road
Greensboro NC 27405

Ambrosia Dak Inc

T/A Isy Bells Café
1045 North Main Street
Mooresville NC 28115

Levy Premium Foodservice Limited
Partnership

T/A Levy Premium Concessions
T-16

5555 Concord Parkway South

Concord NC 28027

Levy Premium Foodservice Limited
Partnership

T/A Levy Restaurants at Lowes

Motor Speedway

555 Concord Parkway South

Concord NC 28027

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 515
1931 Cotton Grove Road
Lexington NC 27292

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 1291
1914 Turnbury Drive

Greenville NC 27834

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 893
7071 Raeford Road
Fayetteville NC 28304



35.

36.

Pantry Inc

T/A Petro Express 3955
1115 Randolph Street
Thomasville NC 27360

Myrick Hills Country Club Inc
T/A Myrick Hills Country Club
810 Golf Course Road

Littleton NC 27850

10



